
Montana State-Billings (16-7, 8-5) -vs- BYU-Hawaii (14-7, 9-3)
02/17/05 at Cannon Center, Laie Hawaii

 
 

 
 
Montana State-Billings 84

 
BYU-Hawaii 115

 

Date: 02/17/05
Time: 7:30 PM
Site: Cannon Center, Laie Hawaii
Referees: Brian Yamasaki, Tom Yoshida, Kirk Hottendorf

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Montana State-Billings 43 41 84
BYU-Hawaii 53 62 115

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Hassell, Justin * 38 9-18 1-3 4-8 4-4 8 4 3 2 0 1 23
23 Munoz, Cameron * 40 6-19 5-14 4-5 2-2 4 4 1 1 0 1 21
2 Hughes, Carlin * 40 6-13 4-11 0-0 0-4 4 2 11 7 0 1 16
5 Windy Boy, Buddy * 40 5-13 3-11 2-2 1-1 2 3 1 5 0 1 15
33 Samuelson, Cody * 26 2-5 1-1 0-0 3-6 9 5 2 0 0 0 5
10 Arnold, Drew 15 2-2 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 1 4
32 Jamieson, Jay 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-70 14-40 10-17 11-17 28 21 19 15 0 5 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-36   44.44 % 8-19   42.11 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 14-34   41.18 % 6-21   28.57 % 7-13   53.85 %
Total 30-70   42.9 % 14-40   35.0 % 10-17   58.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 5 1st-16:17

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Chrisman, Jake * 17 10-11 0-1 8-9 1-6 7 3 3 1 0 0 28
50 Smylie, Austin * 30 8-11 0-0 5-5 2-5 7 1 2 6 0 0 21
10 Watkins, Thomas * 26 6-10 5-8 2-2 2-3 5 1 7 0 0 0 19
13 Stowell, Michael * 24 6-12 3-5 1-2 0-2 2 1 4 3 0 1 16
21 Solis, Jason * 17 2-2 1-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 4 0 0 2 6
40 Fellars, C.J. 19 4-5 1-1 1-1 0-7 7 3 1 0 0 0 10
20 Peterson, Paul 17 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 0 5
22 Tanuvasa, Sa 7 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 4
11 Bluth, Matt 5 0-2 0-1 4-4 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 1 4
25 Jackson, Danny 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Opunui, Shawn 17 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 0
5 Daley, Dean 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Estella, Vince 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Casey, Micah 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 41-65 11-20 22-25 8-33 41 15 29 13 0 5 115

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-36   44.44 % 8-19   42.11 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 14-34   41.18 % 6-21   28.57 % 7-13   53.85 %
Total 41-65   63.1 % 11-20   55.0 % 22-25   88.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Smylie, Austin

Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 37 2nd-05:43



First Half Box Score
Montana State-Billings 43

BYU-Hawaii 53

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Hassell, Justin 20 5-9 1-2 3-4 3-3 6 1 1 1 0 0 14
23 Munoz, Cameron 20 4-10 3-6 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 11
2 Hughes, Carlin 20 3-6 2-5 0-0 0-4 4 1 7 4 0 1 8
5 Windy Boy, Buddy 20 3-7 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 1 7
33 Samuelson, Cody 12 1-4 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 0 3
10 Arnold, Drew 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0
32 Jamieson, Jay 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 30-70 14-40 10-17 11-17 28 21 19 15 0 5 84
44.4 % 42.1 % 75.0 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Chrisman, Jake 6 4-4 0-0 3-3 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 0 11
50 Smylie, Austin 19 4-6 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 1 2 6 0 0 10
10 Watkins, Thomas 16 3-5 3-5 2-2 1-3 4 0 5 0 0 0 11
13 Stowell, Michael 15 4-10 3-5 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 12
21 Solis, Jason 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
40 Fellars, C.J. 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 0 0 0 4
20 Peterson, Paul 12 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 5
22 Tanuvasa, Sa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Bluth, Matt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Jackson, Danny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Opunui, Shawn 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
5 Daley, Dean 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Estella, Vince 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Casey, Micah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 41-65 11-20 22-25 8-33 41 15 29 13 0 5 115
59.4 % 58.3 % 88.9 %



Second Half Box Score
Montana State-Billings 41

BYU-Hawaii 62

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Hassell, Justin 18 4-9 0-1 1-4 1-1 2 3 2 1 0 1 9
23 Munoz, Cameron 20 2-9 2-8 4-5 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 1 10
2 Hughes, Carlin 20 3-7 2-6 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 3 0 0 8
5 Windy Boy, Buddy 20 2-6 2-6 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 0 8
33 Samuelson, Cody 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 3 1 0 0 0 2
10 Arnold, Drew 8 2-2 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
32 Jamieson, Jay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 30-70 14-40 10-17 11-17 28 21 19 15 0 5 84
41.2 % 28.6 % 53.8 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Chrisman, Jake 11 6-7 0-1 5-6 0-4 4 0 2 0 0 0 17
50 Smylie, Austin 11 4-5 0-0 3-3 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 11
10 Watkins, Thomas 10 3-5 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 8
13 Stowell, Michael 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 1 4
21 Solis, Jason 9 2-2 1-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 2 6
40 Fellars, C.J. 6 2-2 1-1 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
20 Peterson, Paul 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
22 Tanuvasa, Sa 7 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 4
11 Bluth, Matt 5 0-2 0-1 4-4 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 1 4
25 Jackson, Danny 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Opunui, Shawn 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
5 Daley, Dean 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Estella, Vince 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Casey, Micah 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 41-65 11-20 22-25 8-33 41 15 29 13 0 5 115
66.7 % 50.0 % 87.5 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Montana State-Billings Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: BYU-Hawaii
19:40 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISMAN,JAKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMYLIE,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by WINDY BOY,BUDDY 19:27
REBOUND OFF by HASSELL,JUSTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by HASSELL,JUSTIN 19:07 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by MUNOZ,CAMERON --

18:50 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISMAN,JAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SOLIS,JASON

FOUL  by SAMUELSON,CODY 18:50
18:48 3-5 H 2 GOOD FT by CHRISMAN,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by WINDY BOY,BUDDY 18:40
-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISMAN,JAKE

18:25 3-7 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SMYLIE,AUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STOWELL,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by WINDY BOY,BUDDY(in the paint) 18:18 5-7 H 2
ASSIST  by HUGHES,CARLIN --
FOUL  by SAMUELSON,CODY 18:05

18:05 5-9 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISMAN,JAKE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HUGHES,CARLIN 18:05 8-9 H 1

18:02 TURNOVER  by STOWELL,MICHAEL
GOOD 3PTR by WINDY BOY,BUDDY 17:52 11-9 V 2
ASSIST  by HUGHES,CARLIN --

17:41 TURNOVER  by SMYLIE,AUSTIN
STEAL  by ARNOLD,DREW 17:39
TURNOVER  by HASSELL,JUSTIN 17:31

17:27 FOUL  by CHRISMAN,JAKE
FOUL  by HASSELL,JUSTIN 17:27

17:27 11-10 V 1 GOOD FT by CHRISMAN,JAKE
17:27 11-11 GOOD FT by CHRISMAN,JAKE

GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,CARLIN(in the paint) 17:22 13-11 V 2
FOUL  by ARNOLD,DREW 16:24

16:24 TURNOVER  by CHRISMAN,JAKE
GOOD 3PTR by HUGHES,CARLIN 16:17 16-11 V 5
FOUL  by ARNOLD,DREW 15:53

15:53 16-13 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by CHRISMAN,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,CARLIN 15:47

-- REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,THOMAS
15:43 16-15 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,PAUL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WATKINS,THOMAS
GOOD LAYUP by WINDY BOY,BUDDY(in the paint) 15:34 18-15 V 3
ASSIST  by HUGHES,CARLIN --

15:21 18-18 GOOD 3PTR by WATKINS,THOMAS
-- ASSIST  by CHRISMAN,JAKE

TURNOVER  by HUGHES,CARLIN 14:56
14:43 MISS JUMPER by STOWELL,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,CARLIN --
MISS 3PTR by MUNOZ,CAMERON 14:36

-- REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,THOMAS
14:28 18-21 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by STOWELL,MICHAEL

-- ASSIST  by WATKINS,THOMAS
MISS 3PTR by MUNOZ,CAMERON 14:21

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISMAN,JAKE
14:14 18-24 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by STOWELL,MICHAEL

-- ASSIST  by PETERSON,PAUL
MISS 3PTR by WINDY BOY,BUDDY 14:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SMYLIE,AUSTIN
13:49 MISS LAYUP by STOWELL,MICHAEL

-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISMAN,JAKE



MISS LAYUP by HASSELL,JUSTIN 13:37
REBOUND OFF by HASSELL,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by HASSELL,JUSTIN(in the paint) 13:35 20-24 H 4

13:34 FOUL  by CHRISMAN,JAKE
MISS FT by HASSELL,JUSTIN 13:34

-- REBOUND DEF by FELLARS,CJ
13:34 20-27 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by STOWELL,MICHAEL

-- ASSIST  by PETERSON,PAUL
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,CARLIN 13:32

-- REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,THOMAS
13:32 MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,PAUL

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,CARLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by HASSELL,JUSTIN(in the paint) 13:32 22-27 H 5

13:32 FOUL  by CHRISMAN,JAKE
GOOD FT by HASSELL,JUSTIN 13:32 23-27 H 4

12:36 23-29 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by SMYLIE,AUSTIN
TURNOVER  by HUGHES,CARLIN 12:28

12:10 23-32 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,PAUL
-- ASSIST  by WATKINS,THOMAS

GOOD LAYUP by HASSELL,JUSTIN(in the paint) 11:52 25-32 H 7
ASSIST  by ARNOLD,DREW --

11:35 MISS LAYUP by SMYLIE,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by HASSELL,JUSTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by MUNOZ,CAMERON 11:18 28-32 H 4
ASSIST  by HUGHES,CARLIN --

11:08 MISS 3PTR by STOWELL,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,CARLIN --
MISS JUMPER by MUNOZ,CAMERON 11:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SMYLIE,AUSTIN
FOUL  by HUGHES,CARLIN 10:48

10:48 28-35 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by WATKINS,THOMAS
-- ASSIST  by SOLIS,JASON

TURNOVER  by HUGHES,CARLIN 10:47
10:03 28-37 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by FELLARS,CJ(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HUGHES,CARLIN 09:47
09:44 28-39 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by FELLARS,CJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OPUNUI,SHAWN
GOOD JUMPER by MUNOZ,CAMERON 09:08 30-39 H 9

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,PAUL
09:06 30-42 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by WATKINS,THOMAS

-- ASSIST  by SMYLIE,AUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by MUNOZ,CAMERON 09:00
ASSIST  by HUGHES,CARLIN --

08:48 MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by SAMUELSON,CODY --
MISS 3PTR by HASSELL,JUSTIN 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by FELLARS,CJ
07:52 MISS 3PTR by OPUNUI,SHAWN

-- REBOUND OFF by SMYLIE,AUSTIN
07:50 TURNOVER  by SMYLIE,AUSTIN

STEAL  by WINDY BOY,BUDDY 07:49
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,CARLIN 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SMYLIE,AUSTIN
07:28 MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by HASSELL,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by WINDY BOY,BUDDY 07:06

06:58 MISS JUMPER by SMYLIE,AUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:55 TURNOVER  by SMYLIE,AUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by HASSELL,JUSTIN(in the paint) 06:48 32-42 H 10
ASSIST  by SAMUELSON,CODY --

06:35 32-44 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SMYLIE,AUSTIN(in the paint)



Second Half Play By Play

-- ASSIST  by FELLARS,CJ
TURNOVER  by WINDY BOY,BUDDY 06:13

06:12 STEAL  by OPUNUI,SHAWN
06:08 MISS JUMPER by FELLARS,CJ

REBOUND DEF by SAMUELSON,CODY --
MISS JUMPER by SAMUELSON,CODY 05:46
REBOUND OFF by SAMUELSON,CODY --
MISS 3PTR by WINDY BOY,BUDDY 05:41
REBOUND OFF by SAMUELSON,CODY --
MISS 3PTR by MUNOZ,CAMERON 05:35

-- REBOUND DEF by FELLARS,CJ
05:30 TURNOVER  by SMYLIE,AUSTIN
05:30 FOUL  by FELLARS,CJ

GOOD FT by HASSELL,JUSTIN 05:30 33-44 H 11
GOOD FT by HASSELL,JUSTIN 05:30 34-44 H 10

04:42 34-46 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by SMYLIE,AUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by WATKINS,THOMAS

GOOD 3PTR by SAMUELSON,CODY 04:38 37-46 H 9
ASSIST  by HASSELL,JUSTIN --

04:15 37-48 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by STOWELL,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST  by WATKINS,THOMAS

MISS JUMPER by SAMUELSON,CODY 03:47
REBOUND OFF by HASSELL,JUSTIN --
MISS JUMPER by HASSELL,JUSTIN 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by FELLARS,CJ
03:38 MISS JUMPER by STOWELL,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,CARLIN --
MISS LAYUP by MUNOZ,CAMERON 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by FELLARS,CJ
03:21 FOUL  by SMYLIE,AUSTIN
03:21 TURNOVER  by SMYLIE,AUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by SAMUELSON,CODY 03:09
-- REBOUND DEF by SMYLIE,AUSTIN

FOUL  by MUNOZ,CAMERON 02:33
02:33 37-49 H 12 GOOD FT by SMYLIE,AUSTIN
02:33 37-50 H 13 GOOD FT by SMYLIE,AUSTIN

TURNOVER  by WINDY BOY,BUDDY 02:21
02:11 MISS 3PTR by STOWELL,MICHAEL

-- REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,THOMAS
FOUL  by WINDY BOY,BUDDY 01:51

01:51 37-51 H 14 GOOD FT by WATKINS,THOMAS
01:51 37-52 H 15 GOOD FT by WATKINS,THOMAS

GOOD 3PTR by MUNOZ,CAMERON 01:38 40-52 H 12
ASSIST  by HUGHES,CARLIN --
FOUL  by MUNOZ,CAMERON 01:20

01:20 40-53 H 13 GOOD FT by STOWELL,MICHAEL
01:20 MISS FT by STOWELL,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by HASSELL,JUSTIN --
01:20 FOUL  by FELLARS,CJ

MISS JUMPER by HASSELL,JUSTIN 01:12
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:07 TURNOVER  by SMYLIE,AUSTIN
STEAL  by HUGHES,CARLIN 01:06
GOOD 3PTR by MUNOZ,CAMERON 00:51 43-53 H 10
ASSIST  by HUGHES,CARLIN --

00:30 MISS JUMPER by STOWELL,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by WINDY BOY,BUDDY --

VISITORS: Montana State-Billings Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: BYU-Hawaii



19:40 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISMAN,JAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMYLIE,AUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by WINDY BOY,BUDDY 19:27
REBOUND OFF by HASSELL,JUSTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by HASSELL,JUSTIN 19:07 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by MUNOZ,CAMERON --

18:50 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISMAN,JAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SOLIS,JASON

FOUL  by SAMUELSON,CODY 18:50
18:48 3-5 H 2 GOOD FT by CHRISMAN,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by WINDY BOY,BUDDY 18:40
-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISMAN,JAKE

18:25 3-7 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SMYLIE,AUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STOWELL,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by WINDY BOY,BUDDY(in the paint) 18:18 5-7 H 2
ASSIST  by HUGHES,CARLIN --
FOUL  by SAMUELSON,CODY 18:05

18:05 5-9 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISMAN,JAKE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HUGHES,CARLIN 18:05 8-9 H 1

18:02 TURNOVER  by STOWELL,MICHAEL
GOOD 3PTR by WINDY BOY,BUDDY 17:52 11-9 V 2
ASSIST  by HUGHES,CARLIN --

17:41 TURNOVER  by SMYLIE,AUSTIN
STEAL  by ARNOLD,DREW 17:39
TURNOVER  by HASSELL,JUSTIN 17:31

17:27 FOUL  by CHRISMAN,JAKE
FOUL  by HASSELL,JUSTIN 17:27

17:27 11-10 V 1 GOOD FT by CHRISMAN,JAKE
17:27 11-11 GOOD FT by CHRISMAN,JAKE

GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,CARLIN(in the paint) 17:22 13-11 V 2
FOUL  by ARNOLD,DREW 16:24

16:24 TURNOVER  by CHRISMAN,JAKE
GOOD 3PTR by HUGHES,CARLIN 16:17 16-11 V 5
FOUL  by ARNOLD,DREW 15:53

15:53 16-13 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by CHRISMAN,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,CARLIN 15:47

-- REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,THOMAS
15:43 16-15 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,PAUL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WATKINS,THOMAS
GOOD LAYUP by WINDY BOY,BUDDY(in the paint) 15:34 18-15 V 3
ASSIST  by HUGHES,CARLIN --

15:21 18-18 GOOD 3PTR by WATKINS,THOMAS
-- ASSIST  by CHRISMAN,JAKE

TURNOVER  by HUGHES,CARLIN 14:56
14:43 MISS JUMPER by STOWELL,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,CARLIN --
MISS 3PTR by MUNOZ,CAMERON 14:36

-- REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,THOMAS
14:28 18-21 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by STOWELL,MICHAEL

-- ASSIST  by WATKINS,THOMAS
MISS 3PTR by MUNOZ,CAMERON 14:21

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISMAN,JAKE
14:14 18-24 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by STOWELL,MICHAEL

-- ASSIST  by PETERSON,PAUL
MISS 3PTR by WINDY BOY,BUDDY 14:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SMYLIE,AUSTIN
13:49 MISS LAYUP by STOWELL,MICHAEL

-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISMAN,JAKE
MISS LAYUP by HASSELL,JUSTIN 13:37
REBOUND OFF by HASSELL,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by HASSELL,JUSTIN(in the paint) 13:35 20-24 H 4

13:34 FOUL  by CHRISMAN,JAKE



MISS FT by HASSELL,JUSTIN 13:34
-- REBOUND DEF by FELLARS,CJ

13:34 20-27 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by STOWELL,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST  by PETERSON,PAUL

MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,CARLIN 13:32
-- REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,THOMAS

13:32 MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,PAUL
REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,CARLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by HASSELL,JUSTIN(in the paint) 13:32 22-27 H 5

13:32 FOUL  by CHRISMAN,JAKE
GOOD FT by HASSELL,JUSTIN 13:32 23-27 H 4

12:36 23-29 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by SMYLIE,AUSTIN
TURNOVER  by HUGHES,CARLIN 12:28

12:10 23-32 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,PAUL
-- ASSIST  by WATKINS,THOMAS

GOOD LAYUP by HASSELL,JUSTIN(in the paint) 11:52 25-32 H 7
ASSIST  by ARNOLD,DREW --

11:35 MISS LAYUP by SMYLIE,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by HASSELL,JUSTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by MUNOZ,CAMERON 11:18 28-32 H 4
ASSIST  by HUGHES,CARLIN --

11:08 MISS 3PTR by STOWELL,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,CARLIN --
MISS JUMPER by MUNOZ,CAMERON 11:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SMYLIE,AUSTIN
FOUL  by HUGHES,CARLIN 10:48

10:48 28-35 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by WATKINS,THOMAS
-- ASSIST  by SOLIS,JASON

TURNOVER  by HUGHES,CARLIN 10:47
10:03 28-37 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by FELLARS,CJ(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HUGHES,CARLIN 09:47
09:44 28-39 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by FELLARS,CJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OPUNUI,SHAWN
GOOD JUMPER by MUNOZ,CAMERON 09:08 30-39 H 9

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,PAUL
09:06 30-42 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by WATKINS,THOMAS

-- ASSIST  by SMYLIE,AUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by MUNOZ,CAMERON 09:00
ASSIST  by HUGHES,CARLIN --

08:48 MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by SAMUELSON,CODY --
MISS 3PTR by HASSELL,JUSTIN 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by FELLARS,CJ
07:52 MISS 3PTR by OPUNUI,SHAWN

-- REBOUND OFF by SMYLIE,AUSTIN
07:50 TURNOVER  by SMYLIE,AUSTIN

STEAL  by WINDY BOY,BUDDY 07:49
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,CARLIN 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SMYLIE,AUSTIN
07:28 MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by HASSELL,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by WINDY BOY,BUDDY 07:06

06:58 MISS JUMPER by SMYLIE,AUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:55 TURNOVER  by SMYLIE,AUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by HASSELL,JUSTIN(in the paint) 06:48 32-42 H 10
ASSIST  by SAMUELSON,CODY --

06:35 32-44 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SMYLIE,AUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FELLARS,CJ

TURNOVER  by WINDY BOY,BUDDY 06:13
06:12 STEAL  by OPUNUI,SHAWN
06:08 MISS JUMPER by FELLARS,CJ



REBOUND DEF by SAMUELSON,CODY --
MISS JUMPER by SAMUELSON,CODY 05:46
REBOUND OFF by SAMUELSON,CODY --
MISS 3PTR by WINDY BOY,BUDDY 05:41
REBOUND OFF by SAMUELSON,CODY --
MISS 3PTR by MUNOZ,CAMERON 05:35

-- REBOUND DEF by FELLARS,CJ
05:30 TURNOVER  by SMYLIE,AUSTIN
05:30 FOUL  by FELLARS,CJ

GOOD FT by HASSELL,JUSTIN 05:30 33-44 H 11
GOOD FT by HASSELL,JUSTIN 05:30 34-44 H 10

04:42 34-46 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by SMYLIE,AUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by WATKINS,THOMAS

GOOD 3PTR by SAMUELSON,CODY 04:38 37-46 H 9
ASSIST  by HASSELL,JUSTIN --

04:15 37-48 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by STOWELL,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST  by WATKINS,THOMAS

MISS JUMPER by SAMUELSON,CODY 03:47
REBOUND OFF by HASSELL,JUSTIN --
MISS JUMPER by HASSELL,JUSTIN 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by FELLARS,CJ
03:38 MISS JUMPER by STOWELL,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,CARLIN --
MISS LAYUP by MUNOZ,CAMERON 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by FELLARS,CJ
03:21 FOUL  by SMYLIE,AUSTIN
03:21 TURNOVER  by SMYLIE,AUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by SAMUELSON,CODY 03:09
-- REBOUND DEF by SMYLIE,AUSTIN

FOUL  by MUNOZ,CAMERON 02:33
02:33 37-49 H 12 GOOD FT by SMYLIE,AUSTIN
02:33 37-50 H 13 GOOD FT by SMYLIE,AUSTIN

TURNOVER  by WINDY BOY,BUDDY 02:21
02:11 MISS 3PTR by STOWELL,MICHAEL

-- REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,THOMAS
FOUL  by WINDY BOY,BUDDY 01:51

01:51 37-51 H 14 GOOD FT by WATKINS,THOMAS
01:51 37-52 H 15 GOOD FT by WATKINS,THOMAS

GOOD 3PTR by MUNOZ,CAMERON 01:38 40-52 H 12
ASSIST  by HUGHES,CARLIN --
FOUL  by MUNOZ,CAMERON 01:20

01:20 40-53 H 13 GOOD FT by STOWELL,MICHAEL
01:20 MISS FT by STOWELL,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by HASSELL,JUSTIN --
01:20 FOUL  by FELLARS,CJ

MISS JUMPER by HASSELL,JUSTIN 01:12
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:07 TURNOVER  by SMYLIE,AUSTIN
STEAL  by HUGHES,CARLIN 01:06
GOOD 3PTR by MUNOZ,CAMERON 00:51 43-53 H 10
ASSIST  by HUGHES,CARLIN --

00:30 MISS JUMPER by STOWELL,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by WINDY BOY,BUDDY --

19:51 43-55 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by CHRISMAN,JAKE
TURNOVER  by HUGHES,CARLIN 19:50

19:49 STEAL  by SOLIS,JASON
FOUL  by WINDY BOY,BUDDY 19:47

19:47 MISS FT by SOLIS,JASON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:47 43-56 H 13 GOOD FT by SOLIS,JASON
GOOD JUMPER by HASSELL,JUSTIN 19:30 45-56 H 11
ASSIST  by SAMUELSON,CODY --



19:09 45-58 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by SMYLIE,AUSTIN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MUNOZ,CAMERON 18:50 48-58 H 10
ASSIST  by HUGHES,CARLIN --

18:42 TURNOVER  by STOWELL,MICHAEL
STEAL  by HASSELL,JUSTIN 18:41
MISS LAYUP by HASSELL,JUSTIN 18:33
REBOUND OFF by MUNOZ,CAMERON --
MISS TIPIN by MUNOZ,CAMERON 18:20

-- REBOUND DEF by STOWELL,MICHAEL
18:17 48-61 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by WATKINS,THOMAS

GOOD 3PTR by WINDY BOY,BUDDY 18:17 51-61 H 10
18:17 51-63 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by WATKINS,THOMAS

MISS 3PTR by MUNOZ,CAMERON 17:32
-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISMAN,JAKE

17:21 51-65 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by STOWELL,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,CARLIN 17:14
REBOUND OFF by MUNOZ,CAMERON --
MISS JUMPER by HASSELL,JUSTIN 17:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISMAN,JAKE
FOUL  by SAMUELSON,CODY 16:46

16:46 MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,THOMAS
-- REBOUND OFF by SOLIS,JASON

16:46 51-67 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by SOLIS,JASON
-- ASSIST  by WATKINS,THOMAS

MISS 3PTR by MUNOZ,CAMERON 16:41
-- REBOUND DEF by SOLIS,JASON

16:33 51-69 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by SMYLIE,AUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHRISMAN,JAKE

FOUL  by HUGHES,CARLIN 16:30
16:30 FOUL TECH by SMYLIE,AUSTIN

GOOD FT by MUNOZ,CAMERON 16:30 52-69 H 17
GOOD FT by MUNOZ,CAMERON 16:30 53-69 H 16
FOUL  by HASSELL,JUSTIN 16:30

16:30 53-70 H 17 GOOD FT by SMYLIE,AUSTIN
TURNOVER  by WINDY BOY,BUDDY 15:49

15:45 53-72 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISMAN,JAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SOLIS,JASON

MISS 3PTR by MUNOZ,CAMERON 15:29
-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISMAN,JAKE

15:19 53-74 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by SMYLIE,AUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STOWELL,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,CARLIN 15:11
REBOUND OFF by SAMUELSON,CODY --

15:07 FOUL  by STOWELL,MICHAEL
15:06 FOUL  by SOLIS,JASON

TURNOVER  by HASSELL,JUSTIN 14:57
14:56 STEAL  by STOWELL,MICHAEL
14:53 MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,THOMAS

-- REBOUND OFF by SMYLIE,AUSTIN
14:47 MISS JUMPER by SMYLIE,AUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,THOMAS
FOUL  by ARNOLD,DREW 14:32

14:32 53-75 H 22 GOOD FT by CHRISMAN,JAKE
14:32 53-76 H 23 GOOD FT by CHRISMAN,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by WINDY BOY,BUDDY 14:23
-- REBOUND DEF by SMYLIE,AUSTIN

14:08 53-78 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISMAN,JAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STOWELL,MICHAEL

TURNOVER  by HUGHES,CARLIN 13:41
13:41 STEAL  by SOLIS,JASON
13:34 53-81 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by SOLIS,JASON

-- ASSIST  by WATKINS,THOMAS



13:21 FOUL  by WATKINS,THOMAS
GOOD JUMPER by HASSELL,JUSTIN 13:20 55-81 H 26
FOUL  by SAMUELSON,CODY 13:09

13:09 55-82 H 27 GOOD FT by CHRISMAN,JAKE
13:09 MISS FT by CHRISMAN,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by SAMUELSON,CODY --
TURNOVER  by WINDY BOY,BUDDY 12:35

12:17 MISS 3PTR by CHRISMAN,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by HASSELL,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,CARLIN 11:39

-- REBOUND DEF by FELLARS,CJ
11:31 55-84 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISMAN,JAKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STOWELL,MICHAEL
GOOD LAYUP by HASSELL,JUSTIN(in the paint) 11:12 57-84 H 27

11:03 TURNOVER  by STOWELL,MICHAEL
MISS LAYUP by HASSELL,JUSTIN 10:55

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISMAN,JAKE
FOUL  by HASSELL,JUSTIN 10:55

10:55 57-85 H 28 GOOD FT by CHRISMAN,JAKE
10:55 57-86 H 29 GOOD FT by CHRISMAN,JAKE
10:38 FOUL  by PETERSON,PAUL

GOOD JUMPER by SAMUELSON,CODY 10:36 59-86 H 27
ASSIST  by HASSELL,JUSTIN --

10:12 59-88 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by SMYLIE,AUSTIN(in the paint)
10:05 FOUL  by OPUNUI,SHAWN

GOOD FT by WINDY BOY,BUDDY 10:05 60-88 H 28
GOOD FT by WINDY BOY,BUDDY 10:05 61-88 H 27

09:50 MISS JUMPER by OPUNUI,SHAWN
REBOUND DEF by MUNOZ,CAMERON --
MISS 3PTR by MUNOZ,CAMERON 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by DALEY,DEAN
09:30 TURNOVER  by OPUNUI,SHAWN

GOOD JUMPER by HASSELL,JUSTIN 09:12 63-88 H 25
08:58 63-90 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by FELLARS,CJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PETERSON,PAUL
FOUL  by MUNOZ,CAMERON 08:58

08:58 63-91 H 28 GOOD FT by FELLARS,CJ
GOOD LAYUP by ARNOLD,DREW(in the paint) 08:38 65-91 H 26
ASSIST  by HASSELL,JUSTIN --

08:27 65-94 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by FELLARS,CJ
-- ASSIST  by OPUNUI,SHAWN

08:03 FOUL  by PETERSON,PAUL
GOOD FT by HASSELL,JUSTIN 08:03 66-94 H 28
MISS FT by HASSELL,JUSTIN 08:03

-- REBOUND DEF by FELLARS,CJ
FOUL  by HASSELL,JUSTIN 07:53

07:41 66-95 H 29 GOOD FT by SMYLIE,AUSTIN
07:39 66-96 H 30 GOOD FT by SMYLIE,AUSTIN
07:01 FOUL  by FELLARS,CJ

MISS FT by ARNOLD,DREW 07:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ARNOLD,DREW 07:01

-- REBOUND DEF by DALEY,DEAN
06:49 66-99 H 33 GOOD 3PTR by WATKINS,THOMAS

-- ASSIST  by DALEY,DEAN
FOUL  by MUNOZ,CAMERON 06:33
TURNOVER  by MUNOZ,CAMERON 06:33

06:18 66-
101

H 35 GOOD JUMPER by CHRISMAN,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by HASSELL,JUSTIN 06:02
-- REBOUND DEF by STOWELL,MICHAEL

05:43 66-
103

H 37 GOOD LAYUP by STOWELL,MICHAEL(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by CHRISMAN,JAKE
GOOD JUMPER by ARNOLD,DREW 05:24 68-

103
H 35

ASSIST  by HUGHES,CARLIN --
05:02 68-

105
H 37 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISMAN,JAKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SOLIS,JASON
MISS 3PTR by WINDY BOY,BUDDY 04:48
REBOUND OFF by ARNOLD,DREW --
GOOD 3PTR by MUNOZ,CAMERON 04:45 71-

105
H 34

ASSIST  by HUGHES,CARLIN --
04:45 TURNOVER  by TANUVASA,SA

STEAL  by MUNOZ,CAMERON 04:45
MISS 3PTR by MUNOZ,CAMERON 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TANUVASA,SA
04:26 MISS JUMPER by CASEY,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by SAMUELSON,CODY --
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,CARLIN 04:20
REBOUND OFF by WINDY BOY,BUDDY --
GOOD 3PTR by WINDY BOY,BUDDY 04:12 74-

105
H 31

ASSIST  by HUGHES,CARLIN --
03:55 MISS LAYUP by TANUVASA,SA

REBOUND DEF by SAMUELSON,CODY --
03:46 FOUL  by TANUVASA,SA

MISS FT by MUNOZ,CAMERON 03:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MUNOZ,CAMERON 03:46 75-

105
H 30

GOOD FT by MUNOZ,CAMERON 03:46 76-
105

H 29

03:37 76-
107

H 31 GOOD LAYUP by TANUVASA,SA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HUGHES,CARLIN 03:22 79-
107

H 28

ASSIST  by WINDY BOY,BUDDY --
FOUL  by WINDY BOY,BUDDY 02:49

02:49 79-
108

H 29 GOOD FT by BLUTH,MATT

02:49 79-
109

H 30 GOOD FT by BLUTH,MATT

MISS 3PTR by WINDY BOY,BUDDY 02:35
-- REBOUND DEF by BLUTH,MATT

02:27 TURNOVER  by TANUVASA,SA
TURNOVER  by HUGHES,CARLIN 02:20

02:19 STEAL  by BLUTH,MATT
02:15 79-

111
H 32 GOOD DUNK by TANUVASA,SA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLUTH,MATT
MISS 3PTR by WINDY BOY,BUDDY 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TANUVASA,SA
01:52 MISS 3PTR by BLUTH,MATT

REBOUND DEF by SAMUELSON,CODY --
MISS 3PTR by MUNOZ,CAMERON 01:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BLUTH,MATT
01:25 79-

113
H 34 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DANNY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ESTELLA,VINCE
MISS LAYUP by HASSELL,JUSTIN 01:07
REBOUND OFF by HASSELL,JUSTIN --

01:07 FOUL  by TANUVASA,SA
MISS FT by HASSELL,JUSTIN 01:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HASSELL,JUSTIN 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by CASEY,MICAH



01:04 MISS JUMPER by ESTELLA,VINCE
-- REBOUND OFF by BLUTH,MATT

01:02 MISS JUMPER by BLUTH,MATT
REBOUND DEF by MUNOZ,CAMERON --
GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,CARLIN(in the paint) 00:55 81-

113
H 32

FOUL  by SAMUELSON,CODY 00:20
00:20 81-

114
H 33 GOOD FT by BLUTH,MATT

00:20 81-
115

H 34 GOOD FT by BLUTH,MATT

GOOD 3PTR by HUGHES,CARLIN 00:08 84-
115

H 31

00:00 MISS 3PTR by TANUVASA,SA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


